
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\Data\FD103119AL\
  Data File : FD031288.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 31 Oct 2019  17:25
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : K5612‐04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 53   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Nov 01 01:57:53 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\methods\Alaphatic EPH 101419.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Oct 15 07:46:23 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
   9) S   ortho‐Terphenyl (SURR)     11.419        3930377   31.339 ug/ml 
  Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   62.68%
  12) S   1‐chlorooctadecane (S...   12.850        3575185   38.185 ug/ml 
  Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   76.37%
 
   Target Compounds
   6) T   n‐Tetradecane (C14)         8.148         284503    2.645 ug/ml 
  16) T   n‐Octacosane (C28)         16.647         135332    1.261 ug/ml 
  17) T   n‐Tricontane (C30)         17.528         180758    1.697 ug/ml 
  18) T   n‐Dotriacontane (C32)      18.354         187694    1.823 ug/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.

Alaphatic EPH 101419.M Fri Nov 01 01:57:56 2019                                                   1



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\Data\FD103119AL\
  Data File : FD031288.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 31 Oct 2019  17:25
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : K5612‐04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 53   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Nov 01 01:57:53 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_D\methods\Alaphatic EPH 101419.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Oct 15 07:46:23 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

700000

Time

Response_ Signal: FD031288.D\FID2B.CH

 8
.1

48

11
.4

18

12
.8

50

16
.6

47

17
.5

27

18
.3

52
n-

D
ot

ria
co

n-
T

ric
on

ta

n-
O

ct
ac

os
a

1-
ch

lo
ro

oc

or
th

o-
T

er
p

n-
T

et
ra

de
c

Alaphatic EPH 101419.M Fri Nov 01 01:57:59 2019                                                      Page: 2



#6  n‐Tetradecane (C14)

      R.T.:    8.148 min
Delta R.T.:    0.032 min
  Response:    284503
      Conc:   2.65 ug/ml  
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#9  ortho‐Terphenyl (SURR)

      R.T.:   11.419 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.032 min
  Response:   3930377
      Conc:  31.34 ug/ml  
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#12  1‐chlorooctadecane (SURR)

      R.T.:   12.850 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.026 min
  Response:   3575185
      Conc:  38.18 ug/ml  
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#16  n‐Octacosane (C28)

      R.T.:   16.647 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.025 min
  Response:    135332
      Conc:   1.26 ug/ml  
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#17  n‐Tricontane (C30)

      R.T.:   17.528 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.024 min
  Response:    180758
      Conc:   1.70 ug/ml  
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#18  n‐Dotriacontane (C32)

      R.T.:   18.354 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.022 min
  Response:    187694
      Conc:   1.82 ug/ml  
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